4.1.7 If all conditions precedent for disbursement set out in Schedule 1, part I have not 

been fulfilled to the satisfaction of the Agent (acting reasonably) or waived by the 

Agent within sixty (60) days from the First Issue Date, the Issuer shall repurchase all 

Bonds at a price equal to one hundred one (101.00)  per cent. of the Nominal Amount 

together with any accrued Interest. Any funds distributed by the Agent to the 

Bondholders in accordance with the Proceeds Account Pledge Agreement shall be 

deemed to be paid by the Issuer for the redemption under this Clause 4.1.7.

[...]

date of a notice from the Issuer of the Change of Control Event or Listing Failure 

Event, as the case may be, pursuant to Clause 11.1.4 (after which time period such 

right shall lapse), have the right to request that all, or some only, of its Bonds be 

repurchased at a price per Bond equal to one hundred one (101.00) per cent. of the 

Nominal Amount together with accrued but unpaid Interest. However, such period 

may not start earlier than upon the occurrence of the Change of Control Event or the 

Listing Failure Event, as the case may be. 

9.5.2 The notice from the Issuer pursuant to Clause 11.1.4 shall specify the period during